
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IL 60462
www.orlandpark.org

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12019-0575 Name: Turf Mowing RFP 17-012 Contract Extension - 2020
and 2021

Status:Type: MOTION PASSED

File created: In control:7/31/2019 Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action:8/19/2019 8/19/2019

Title: Turf Mowing RFP 17-012 Contract Extension - 2020 and 2021

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Quote, 2. Contract-Signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Trustees8/19/2019 1

INTRODUCED TO BOARDRecreation & Parks Department8/8/2019 1

Parks and Recreation Committee8/5/2019 0

INTRODUCED TO COMMITTEERecreation & Parks Department8/5/2019 0

Title/Name/Summary
Turf Mowing RFP 17-012 Contract Extension - 2020 and 2021

History
A Request for Proposals (RFP) for Turf Mowing for years 2017, 2018 and 2019, with the option of

extending for two (2) additional years, was issued on February 24, 2017.  On March 20, 2017 agenda

item 2017-0216, the contract was awarded to Semmer Landscape.  Semmer Landscape has

provided an excellent level of service and has proven to be extremely responsive to inquiries or

additional requests. Semmer's mowing rate has increased by 2% each year of the current contract.

Staff reached out to Semmer for a proposal to extend the current contract. Semmer has offered to

continue servicing the Village's mowing needs at a 2% increase for the 2020 season and 2% for the

2021 season.

On August 5, 2019, this item was reviewed by the Parks & Recreation Committee, recommended for

approval, and referred to the Village Board of Trustees for consideration.

Financial Impact
Funds for this service pending board approval would be budgeted in the following accounts:

031-6007-443510, 283-4003-443510, 026-0000-443510, 010-1900-443510, 010-5002-443510, and
282-0000-443500

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2019-0575, Version: 1

Recommended Action/Motion
I move to approve a 2 year contract extension for Turf Mowing contract to Semmer Landscape for the

years 2020 and 2021 in an amount not to exceed the board approved budgeted amount at a 2%

annual contract rate increase per year.

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK Printed on 5/21/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

